

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER -II CANALS DIVISION SECH ABASAN, FF BLOCK, SALT LAKE, SECTOR-III, KOLKATA-700106

E-mail ID: ee2canalsiwd@gmail.com

CANCELLATION ORDER

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 08/EE-II/CD of 2024-25

Due to administrative reason the above mentioned tender is hereby stands cancelled.

Executive Engineer-II Canals Division

Date:

Memo No:EE-II

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1) The Chief Engineer (South), I & W Dte, Jalasampad Bhaban, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 2) The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalasampad Bhaban, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 3) The Executive Engineer-I, Canals Division.
- 4) The AE / SDO, Tolly's Nullah (I) Sub Division/Diamond Harbour (I) Sub Division, I & W Dte.
- 5) The Accounts Branch / Estimating Branch, Canals Division,

6) Office Notice Board of Canals Division.

Executive Engineer-II Canals Division